Exhibits E& F

ROI Holdings, LLC ("ROI Holdings") is a limited liability company owned by lineal descendants (or trusts for the benefit thereof) of Preston Wolfe. ROI Holdings holds a 53.3% ownership interest in RadiOhio Incorporated ("RadiOhio"), licensee of WBNS(AM)-FM, Columbus, Ohio. Until his death in June 2016, John F. Wolfe served as the manager of ROI Holdings. Under the ROI Holdings operating agreement, although the manager votes all RadiOhio shares held by ROI Holdings (and Mr. Wolfe therefore was reported as having a nominal 100% voting interest in ROI Holdings), the ROI Holdings manager is required to vote ROI Holdings' RadiOhio shares in accordance with the collective preference of members holding a majority equity interest in ROI Holdings. Upon Mr. Wolfe's death, his widow, Ann I. Wolfe, succeeded him as the ROI Holdings manager. Because the manager's role is ministerial, no transfer of control of any direct or indirect voting interest in RadiOhio resulted from this event. ROI Holdings files the instant application and related filings out of an abundance of caution and to ensure the Commission's records are accurate in advance of filing biennial broadcast ownership reports later this year.

The earth stations that are the subject of this application will continue to be used in the same manner and for the same purposes as they were prior to Mr. Wolfe's death. Accordingly, the public interest would be served by prompt consent to this application.